

BID TAB
KENOSHA STREET IMPROVEMENTS - GARNETT TO ASPEN
PROJECT NO. ST1713 BID NO. 17.141

OPENED 02/21/2017 AT 2PM IN THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING

ITEM #	SPEC.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BECCO CONTRACTORS INC.		PARAGON CONTRACTORS LLC		H&G PAVING CONTRACTORS		A&A ASPHALT, INC.		ELLSWORTH CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID																
1	202	Select Borrow	CY	5.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00
2	221(D)	Temporary Sediment Filter	EA	16.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 1,856.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
3	230(A)	Solid Slab Sodding	SY	93.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 232.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 488.25	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 465.00
4	303(A)	Aggregate Base Type "A"	CY	100.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	407(B)	Tack Coat	GAL	7,070.0	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,675.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 11,665.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 15,907.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,675.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,210.00
6	411(C)	Superpave, Type S4 (PG 70-28 OK)	TON	5,583.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 390,810.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 312,648.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 357,312.00	\$ 67.78	\$ 378,415.74	\$ 64.50	\$ 360,103.50	\$ 68.50	\$ 382,435.50
7	412	Full Width Cold Mill Pavement	SY	47,127.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 141,381.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 70,690.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 49,483.35	\$ 1.85	\$ 87,184.95	\$ 1.50	\$ 70,690.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 141,381.00
8	609(B)	2'-2" Combined 6" Barrier Curb and Gutter	LF	380.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 26.35	\$ 10,013.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 33.80	\$ 12,844.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,500.00
9	610(A)	Type "A" Handicap Ramp	EA	55.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 53,350.00
10	610(A)	Type "D" Handicap Ramp	EA	2.0	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2,340.00
11	610(A)	5' Concrete Sidewalk	SY	575.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 21,275.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 29,325.00	\$ 63.60	\$ 36,570.00	\$ 38.60	\$ 22,195.00
12	612(A)	Adjust Manhole to Grade	EA	2.0	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,230.00
13	612(E)	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	EA	2.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
14	619(B)	Removal of 2'-2" Combined Curb and Gutter	LF	380.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 4,826.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,805.00
15	619(B)	Removal of Sidewalk and Handicap Ramps	SY	757.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,570.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,330.80	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,869.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,570.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 8,024.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,406.50
16	641	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00
17	855(A)	Traffic Stripe (Plastic) (4" wide)	LF	23,374.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,374.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 14,024.40	\$ 0.60	\$ 14,024.40	\$ 0.65	\$ 15,193.10	\$ 1.05	\$ 24,542.70	\$ 1.05	\$ 24,542.70
18	855(B)	Traffic Stripe (Plastic) (Arrows)	EA	70.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 118.50	\$ 8,295.00
19	880(J)	Construction Traffic Control	LS	1.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 41,023.99	\$ 41,023.99	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 50,206.00	\$ 50,206.00
20	SP-17	Asphalt Street Patch	SY	1,379.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 96,530.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 48,265.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 89,635.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 70,329.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 91,014.00	\$ 63.25	\$ 87,221.75
TOTAL BASE BID					\$	843,710.00	\$	616,038.70	\$	737,761.49	\$	765,665.79	\$	781,197.90	\$	837,908.45
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1																
21	202	Select Borrow	CY	1.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
22	221(D)	Temporary Sediment Filter	EA	2.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
23	230(A)	Solid Slab Sodding	SY	31.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 77.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 162.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 217.00
24	303(A)	Aggregate Base Type "A"	CY	10.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
25	407(B)	Tack Coat	GAL	1,361.0	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,402.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,245.65	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,062.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,361.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,402.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,083.00
26	411(C)	Superpave, Type S4 (PG 70-28 OK)	TON	1,075.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 75,250.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 67.78	\$ 72,863.50	\$ 64.50	\$ 69,337.50	\$ 69.50	\$ 74,712.50
27	412	Full Width Cold Mill Pavement	SY	9,065.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,195.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,597.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 9,518.25	\$ 1.85	\$ 16,770.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,597.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,195.00
28	609(B)	2'-2" Curb & Gutter	LF	40.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 26.35	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 33.80	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00
29	610(A)	Type "A" Handicap Ramp	EA	8.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 7,760.00
30	610(A)	5' Concrete Sidewalk	SY	31.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,798.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,147.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 63.60	\$ 1,971.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,550.00
31	612(A)	Adjust Manhole to Grade	EA	1.0	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 635.00
32	612(E)	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	EA	3.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00
33	619(B)	Removal of 2'-2" Combined Curb and Gutter	LF	40.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 156.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 508.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00
34	619(B)	Removal of Sidewalk and Handicap Ramps	SY	105.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 462.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 630.00
35	641	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
36	855(A)	Traffic Stripe (Plastic) (4" wide)	LF	4,856.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,856.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,913.60	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,913.60	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,156.40	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,098.80	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,913.60
37	855(B)	Traffic Stripe (Plastic) (Arrows)	EA	13.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 1,781.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 118.50	\$ 1,540.50
38	880(J)	Construction Traffic Control	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,176.48	\$ 8,176.48	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 2,960.00
39	SP-17	Asphalt Street Patch	SY	111.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,215.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,661.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 7,326.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 9,768.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1					\$	148,243.50	\$	106,644.25	\$	126,214.33	\$	132,359.15	\$	122,617.90	\$	139,329.60
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2																
40	202	Select Borrow	CY	2.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
41	221(D)	Temporary Sediment Filter	EA	7.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
42	230(A)	Solid Slab Sodding	SY	17.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 42.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 89.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 119.00
43	303(A)	Aggregate Base Type "A"	CY	5.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
44	407(B)	Tack Coat	GAL	1,176.0	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,940.40	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,528.00
45	411(C)	Superpave, Type S4 (PG 70-28 OK)	TON	929.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 65,030.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 52,024.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 59,456.00	\$ 67.78	\$ 62,967.62	\$ 64.50	\$ 59,920.50	\$ 69.50	\$ 64,565.50
46	412	Full Width Cold Mill Pavement	SY	7,837.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 23,511.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,755.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 8,228.85	\$ 1.85	\$ 14,498.45	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,755.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 23,511.00
47	609(B)	2'-2" Curb & Gutter	LF	50.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 26.35	\$ 1,317.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 33.80	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
48	610(A)	Type "A" Handicap Ramp	EA	14.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 13,580.00
49	610(A)	Type "D" Handicap Ramp	EA	1.0	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00
50	610(A)	5' Concrete Sidewalk	SY	70.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 63.60	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00
51	612(A)	Adjust Manhole to Grade	EA	1.0	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 635.00
52	612(E)	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	EA	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
53	619(B)	Removal of 2'-2" Combined Curb and Gutter	LF	50.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 195.00</								